PROJECT NAME:_____________________________ CATALOG NUMBER:__________________________
NOTES:______________________________________FIXTURE SCHEDULE:_________________________
Phone: 1-800-555-5629  |  Fax: 973-244-7333  |  Web: www.maxlite.com  |  E-mail: info@maxlite.com
MAX17095.SP.DLC
Revised: 05/07/20
Page: 1 of 2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
FEATURES:

SINGLE-ENDED POWER SERIES
UL TYPE-B
MODEL SELECTION Typical order example: L10.5T8SE440
L 10.5 T8 SE 4
FAMILY WATTAGE LAMP TYPE OPERATION LENGTH COLOR TEMPERATURE & LENS
L= LED Linear 10.5= 10.5W T8=
T8 tube SE= Single-Ended Power 4= 4FT 30=
35=
40=
50=
3000K, Plastic
3500K, Plastic
4000K, Plastic
5000K, Plastic
Phone: 1-800-555-5629  |  Fax: 973-244-7333  |  Web: www.maxlite.com  |  E-mail: info@maxlite.com
MAX17095.SP
Revised: 05/07/20
LED T8 - LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP
SINGLE-ENDED POWER SERIES
UL-TYPE B Page: 2 of 2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS:
ITEM SPECIFICATION 4FT - DETAILS
GENERAL
PERFORMANCE
Power
Consumption (W) 10.5W
Lumens Delivered (lm) 1700
Efficacy ≥162 lm/w
CRI ≥80
Beam Angle 200o
Color
Temperature (CCT) 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
Lumen
Maintenance (L70) 50,000 Hours
ELECTRICAL
Power Factor ≥ 0.90
Input Voltage 120V-277V, 50/60 Hz
PHYSICAL
Operating
Temperature -4°F to 113°F
Lens Plastic
QUALIFICATIONS
Qualification cULus Classified
Material Usage RoHS compliant; no mercury
Environment Dry & Damp, Enclosed Fixtures
Warranty 5-year standard warranty
L10.5T8SE4xx
Lighting layouts and spacing criteria available upon request
ORDERING:
MODELS WATTS LUMENS (lm) EFFICACY (lm/W) CCT CASE QTY
L10.5T8SE430
10.5W 1700 162 lm/W
3000K
25 pcs
L10.5T8SE435 3500K
L10.5T8SE440 4000K
L10.5T8SE450 5000K
Operating Instructions     LED Bypass Linear Series: 2FT, 3FT, 4FT, 5FT, 6FT
MaxLite LED T8 Linear Retrofit Lamps®
© Copyright 2016. MaxLite, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
12 York Ave, West Caldwell, NJ 07006   Tel: 800-555-5629   Fax: 973-244-7333   Email: info@maxlite.com
Page: 2
REV: 5/12/17
Installation Instructions
1. Make sure the circuit breaker that supplies the power to the
fixture is turned off.
2. Remove lens or diffuser cover (if applicable) and
existing fluorescent lamps.
3. Open/Remove ballast wiring compartment cover.
4. Identify the line and neutral wires running from the breaker box
to the ballast and confirm the power is off using a voltmeter.
5. Cut all wires connected to ballast, and remove ballast (and starter